NAME
Melissa Adamson
Randy Anderson
Renee Bachewicz
Lisa Campione
Richard Czarnecki
Richard Daniels
Shellie Dodd-Bell
Theresa Esposito
Adrianne Gabel
Debbie Greninger
Shane Hamilton
Francisco Hernandez
Anthony Kenny
April Kintzel
Jane Maxey
Carolyn Mondlock
Linda Nge
Mackenzie Ostermeier
Christine Quinn
Eric Ramirez
Jori Rewerts
Jeremy Richter
Sue Rini
Anthony Scerbo 11
Lisa Scumaci
Kelly Sisco
Matt Slanker
Suzanne Waghorne
Daniel Wakolbinger

TITLE
Superintendent of Recreation
Superintendent of Parks and Facilities
Director of Recreation
Registration Coordinator
Parks Specialist IlI
Custodial Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor
Marketing Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Executive Assistant
Director of Parks and Facilities
Information Technology Manager
Division Manager
Registration Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Division Manager
Accounting Supervisor
Recreation Supervisor

Director of HR and Administrative Services

Parks Specialist Il

Recreation Coordinator
Recreation Supervisor

Executive Director

Parks Specialist I
Superintendent of Finance and IT
Division Manager

Parks Foreman

Division Manager

Facilities Specialist

ANNUAL
SALARY
$91,500.00
$84,310.00
$128,807.88
$53,456.00
$68,265.60
$61,068.80
$59,999.68
$66,701.45
$61,000.00
$62,192.00
$114,090.13
$70,212.05
$78,000.04
$64,362.34
$62,999.63
$74,483.77
$62,793.55
$55,000.00
$100,371.40
$54,849.60
$46,173.40
$56,000.00
$174,000.00
$66,040.00
$113,454.43
$80,520.00
$68,494.40
$81,000.14
$56,243.20

CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT
COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609)

FICA
$6,999.75
$6,449.72
$9,853.80
$4,089.38
$5,222.32
$4,671.76
$4,589.98
$5,102.66
$4,666.50
$4,757.69
$8,727.89
$5,371.22
$5,967.00
$4,923.72
$4,819.47
$5,698.01
$4,803.71
$4,207.50
$7,678.41
$4,195.99
$3,532.27
$4,284.00

$13,311.00

$5,052.06
$8,679.26
$6,159.78
$5,239.82
$6,196.51
$4,302.60

IMRF
$8,518.65
$7,849.26

$11,992.01
$4,976.75
$6,355.53
$5,685.51

$5,585.97
$6,209.90
$5,679.10
$5,790.08
$10,621.79
$6,536.74
$7,261.80
$5,992.13
$5,865.27
$6,934.44
$5,846.08
$5,120.50
$9,344.58
$5,106.50
$4,298.74
$5,213.60
$16,199.40
$6,148.32
$10,562.61
$7,496.41

$6,376.83
$7,541.11

$5,236.24

1/19/2026

CAR

BONUS ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE

$407.74

$626.15

CLOTHING

$275.00
$125.00

$275.00

$275.00

$275.00

$125.00

TOTAL
HEALTH
$10,140.69
$20,067.75
$3,600.62
$20,657.98
$10,252.54
$10,417.00
$19,784.25
$20,322.92
$31,203.41
$10,417.78
$13,942.30
$20,326.04
$10,279.06
$3,550.70
$10,417.78
$14,119.01
$10,417.78
$10,835.86
$19,228.80
$19,780.35
$21,094.08
$10,412.32
$3,000.66
$10,269.70
$2,948.40
$3,563.18
$10,271.26
$3,563.96
$10,413.10

TOTAL

COMPENSATION

$117,159.09
$119,084.47
$154,254.32
$83,180.12
$90,370.98
$81,968.07
$89,959.88
$98,336.93
$102,549.01
$83,157.54
$148,008.27
$102,446.05
$101,507.90
$78,828.89
$84,102.14
$101,235.23
$83,861.11

$75,163.86
$136,623.19
$84,207.44
$75,098.48
$75,909.92
$206,511.06
$87,785.08
$135,644.70
$97,739.37
$90,657.31

$98,301.72
$76,320.14

VACATION DAYS

AWARDED
24
25
25
25
25
21
18
22
20
18
21
21
25
20
15
25
21
15
25
12
20
10
25
20
25
20
22
25
15

SICK DAYS
AWARDED
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



