

CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT
COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609)
1/19/2026

NAME	TITLE	ANNUAL SALARY	FICA	IMRF	BONUS	CAR ALLOWANCE	CLOTHING ALLOWANCE	TOTAL HEALTH	TOTAL COMPENSATION	VACATION DAYS AWARDED	SICK DAYS AWARDED
Melissa Adamson	Superintendent of Recreation	\$91,500.00	\$6,999.75	\$8,518.65				\$10,140.69	\$117,159.09	24	10
Randy Anderson	Superintendent of Parks and Facilities	\$84,310.00	\$6,449.72	\$7,849.26		\$407.74		\$20,067.75	\$119,084.47	25	10
Renee Bachewicz	Director of Recreation	\$128,807.88	\$9,853.80	\$11,992.01				\$3,600.62	\$154,254.32	25	10
Lisa Campione	Registration Coordinator	\$53,456.00	\$4,089.38	\$4,976.75				\$20,657.98	\$83,180.12	25	10
Richard Czarnecki	Parks Specialist III	\$68,265.60	\$5,222.32	\$6,355.53			\$275.00	\$10,252.54	\$90,370.98	25	10
Richard Daniels	Custodial Supervisor	\$61,068.80	\$4,671.76	\$5,685.51			\$125.00	\$10,417.00	\$81,968.07	21	10
Shellie Dodd-Bell	Recreation Supervisor	\$59,999.68	\$4,589.98	\$5,585.97				\$19,784.25	\$89,959.88	18	10
Theresa Esposito	Marketing Manager	\$66,701.45	\$5,102.66	\$6,209.90				\$20,322.92	\$98,336.93	22	10
Adrienne Gabel	Recreation Supervisor	\$61,000.00	\$4,666.50	\$5,679.10				\$31,203.41	\$102,549.01	20	10
Debbie Greninger	Executive Assistant	\$62,192.00	\$4,757.69	\$5,790.08				\$10,417.78	\$83,157.54	18	10
Shane Hamilton	Director of Parks and Facilities	\$114,090.13	\$8,727.89	\$10,621.79		\$626.15		\$13,942.30	\$148,008.27	21	10
Francisco Hernandez	Information Technology Manager	\$70,212.05	\$5,371.22	\$6,536.74				\$20,326.04	\$102,446.05	21	10
Anthony Kenny	Division Manager	\$78,000.04	\$5,967.00	\$7,261.80				\$10,279.06	\$101,507.90	25	10
April Kintzel	Registration Manager	\$64,362.34	\$4,923.72	\$5,992.13				\$3,550.70	\$78,828.89	20	10
Jane Maxey	Recreation Supervisor	\$62,999.63	\$4,819.47	\$5,865.27				\$10,417.78	\$84,102.14	15	10
Carolyn Mondlock	Division Manager	\$74,483.77	\$5,698.01	\$6,934.44				\$14,119.01	\$101,235.23	25	10
Linda Nge	Accounting Supervisor	\$62,793.55	\$4,803.71	\$5,846.08				\$10,417.78	\$83,861.11	21	10
Mackenzie Ostermeier	Recreation Supervisor	\$55,000.00	\$4,207.50	\$5,120.50				\$10,835.86	\$75,163.86	15	10
Christine Quinn	Director of HR and Administrative Services	\$100,371.40	\$7,678.41	\$9,344.58			\$275.00	\$19,228.80	\$136,623.19	25	10
Eric Ramirez	Parks Specialist II	\$54,849.60	\$4,195.99	\$5,106.50				\$19,780.35	\$84,207.44	12	10
Jori Rewerts	Recreation Coordinator	\$46,173.40	\$3,532.27	\$4,298.74				\$21,094.08	\$75,098.48	20	10
Jeremy Richter	Recreation Supervisor	\$56,000.00	\$4,284.00	\$5,213.60				\$10,412.32	\$75,909.92	10	10
Sue Rini	Executive Director	\$174,000.00	\$13,311.00	\$16,199.40				\$3,000.66	\$206,511.06	25	10
Anthony Scerbo III	Parks Specialist III	\$66,040.00	\$5,052.06	\$6,148.32			\$275.00	\$10,269.70	\$87,785.08	20	10
Lisa Scumaci	Superintendent of Finance and IT	\$113,454.43	\$8,679.26	\$10,562.61				\$2,948.40	\$135,644.70	25	10
Kelly Sisco	Division Manager	\$80,520.00	\$6,159.78	\$7,496.41				\$3,563.18	\$97,739.37	20	10
Matt Slanker	Parks Foreman	\$68,494.40	\$5,239.82	\$6,376.83			\$275.00	\$10,271.26	\$90,657.31	22	10
Suzanne Waghorne	Division Manager	\$81,000.14	\$6,196.51	\$7,541.11				\$3,563.96	\$98,301.72	25	10
Daniel Wakolbinger	Facilities Specialist	\$56,243.20	\$4,302.60	\$5,236.24			\$125.00	\$10,413.10	\$76,320.14	15	10